Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 1.3 pF
■  ESD protection >25 kV
■ Surge protection
Applications
■ Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)

a fl ammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
CD  SC706 - 05  04  C
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     SC706 = SC70-6L Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 04 = 4 Data Lines
Suffi x
 C = Low Capacitance
Typical Part Marking
CDSC706-0504C .......................................................................C05
6 45
1 32
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
1.30
(0.512)
1.90 - 2.15
(0.074 - 0.084)
2.00 - 2.20
(0.078 - 0.087)
0.80 - 1.00
(0.031 - 0.040)
0.80 - 1.10
(0.031 - 0.043)
1.15 - 1.35
(0.045 - 0.055)
0.26 - 0.46
(0.010 - 0.018)
0.08 - 0.25
(0.003 - 0.001)
0.10
(0.004) 0 - 10 °
0.65
(0.026)
0.15 - 0.30
(0.006 - 0.012)
1.72
(0.068)
1.30
(0.051)
0.65
(0.026)
0.50
(0.020)
0.60
(0.024)
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
5
VDD
6
I/O 4
4
21 3
I/O 3
GNDI/O 1 1/O 2